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Emp. 
S.No. Code 

1. 

2. 

3 

C.No. GCCo/1/3/ PROM/3/2023-ADMN-O/o CC-CGST-ZONE-RANCHI/ {46g 4-1443gated Og2023 

4 

5 

6 

In light of the minutes dated: 08.11.2023 of the placement committee comprising of Pr. 
Commissioner/ Commissioner, CGST & CX, Patna-I, Ranchi & Jamshedpur for local rotation /placement in 
terms of Para 3 of the AGT Orders Nos. 185/2023 dated: 27.10.2023 and 186/2023 dated: 27.10.2023 of the 
Under Secretary (Ad.II), CBIC, New Delhi, the following transfer/posting in the grade of Deputy/ Assistant 
Commissioner is hereby ordered as under: -

7. 

8 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

NATION 
MAKET 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

11940 

11959 

11954 

12338 

11828 

11931 

11946 

11879 

11665 

11361 

10982 

11663 

10995 

12147 

11955 

11483 

Ist Floor, CentralReven ueBuilding (Annex), Bir Chand Patel Path, Patna-1 
ZHT/ Tel:0612-2504246 tT/EAX : 2504287 $u/Email: ccu-cexrAnchianic.in 

Establishment Order No. DGHRD/AC-DC/304/2023 

Name of the 

Oficer (S/Shri) 

CENTRAL GST & CX, RANCHI ZONE, PATNA 

SADANAND SINGH 

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF COMMISSIONER 

KRISHNA KANT 
PATHAK 

RAJIV RANJAN 

SHISHIR SAURABH 

UMESH KR 
GAUTAM 

PULAK KR MONDAL 

NARESH KR SINHA 

ARVIND KUMAR 
SURESH PRASAD 

SUMAN MANDAL 

BIRENDRA KUMAR 

SURIN 
PRAMOD CHANDRA 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

NARAYAN KUMAR 

RAJ KUMAR 

SUDHENDU SINHA 

PRASAD 

RAJEEB 

CHATTERJEE 

KAMLESH KUMAR 

Dated: 08.11.2023 

Designation 

AC 

AC 

AC 

AC 

AC 

AC 

AC 

AC 

AC 

AC 

AC 

AC 

AC 

AC 

AC 

AC 

Date of 

Birth 

O1.07. 1965 

04.01.1966 

06.11.1965 

25.12.1979 

11.11.1966 

30.12.1965 

02.10.1966 

05.10.1970 

10.09.1967 

08/03/ 1964 

23/10/ 1967 

05.01.1968 

30.05. 1969 

05.01.1966 

02.01.1968 

19/11/1966 
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From 

Newly promoted 

Newly promoted 

Newly promoted 

Newly promoted 

Newly promoted 

Newly promoted 

Newly promoted 

Newly promoted 

Newly promoted 

CGST, Ranchi 

CGST, Patna II 

Newly promoted 

Newly promoted 

Newly promoted 

Newly promoted 

Audit (Patna) 

To 

CGST, Patna-I 

CGST, Patna-I 

CGST, Patna-I 

CGST, Patna-I 

CGST, Patna-II 

CGST, Patna-II 

CGST, Patna-II 

CGST, Patna-II 

CGST, Patna-II 

CGST, Patna-II 

CGST, Ranchi 

CGST, Ranchi 

CGST, Ranchi 

CGST, Ranchi 

CGST, Ranchi 

CGST, 
Jamshedpur 



17. 

4 

18. 

19. 

6 

20. 

7 

21. 

8 

22. 

23. 

9 

2. 

8568 

12125 

4. 

12146 

11706 

12067 

12224 

10098 

VARUN KUMAR 

DURGA 
CHOUDHARY 

SADANAND BAITHA 

KUMAR KATYANI 
SHARAN 

MUNESHWAR KR 

SINGH 

MEDI PRASAD 

KISHORE BARWA 

Copy for information and necessary action to: 
1. The Officers concerned 

DC 

AC 

AC 

AC 

AC 

AC 

AC 

04.12.1988 

04.02.1966 

the Zonal Website 

29.11.1964 

The PAO, CGST & CX, Patna-I/ Ranchi 

24.11.1964 

08.01.1966 

15.03.1965 

2. The Under Secretary (Ad.II), CBIC, North Block, New Delhi 

12/10/ 1966 

3. The Additional Director General, DGHRD (HRM-II), New Delhi 

5 The Pr. Commissioner/ Commissioner, CGST & CX, 
The Chief Commissioner, Customs (Preventive) Zone, Patna 

UOT 

(from Customs, 

Patna) 

Newly promoted 

Newly promoted 

The Officer mentioned above shall be relieved immediately by their controlling officer and must join 
at their new place of posting on or before 17.11.2023. 

Newly promoted 

Newly promoted 

3. The Commissionerate shall issue Order for specific place of posting within one week of issuance of 

C.NO. GCCO/1/3/ PROM/3/2023-ADMN-O/o CC-cGST-ZONE-RANCHI L4684-49 Dated:6811.2023 

PA to the Chief Commissioner, CGST & CX, Ranchi Zone, Patna 
10. Notice Board/ Guard file 

Newly promoted 
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CGST, Patna I 

All the representations received till date regarding transfer and posting in the grade of 
Deputy/Assistant Commissioner stand disposed off. 

This issues with the approval of the Chief Commissioner, CGST & CX, Ranchi Zone, Patna. 

Audit, Patna 

Audit, Patna 

Audit, Patna 

Patna/Audit Ranchi/ Appeal Patna/ Appeal Ranchi/ Customs (Preventive), Patna. 

Audit, Ranchi 

Audit, Ranchi 

Appeals, Patna 

Appeal, Ranchi 

Additional Commissioner (CCo) 
CGST &% CX, Ranchi Zone, Patna 

The CAO, CGST & CX, Patna-I/ Patna-II/ Ranchi/ Jamshedpur/Audit Patna/Audit Ranchi/ Appeal 
Patna/Appeal Ranchi/ Customs (Preventive), Patna 

Patna-I/ Patna-II/Ranchi/ Jamshedpur/Audit 

The Superintendent (Website), CCO, CGST & CX, Ranchi Zone, Patna with direction to upload the Order on 

Additional Commissioner (CCO) 
CGST &% CX, Ranchi Zone, Patna 

this Order as per the transfer/posting guideline'2018 of Group A Officers. 
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